Dual Trunnion Mount Single Acting
Telescopic Cylinders
Genuine Metaris MH300 series telescopic cylinders are dual trunnion mount single acting cylinders that have
an integrated cover. They are a bleederless design with all stages hard chrome plated and roller burnished for
smoother operation, increased scratch and impact resistance, rust/corrosion and fretting resistance and greater
stability. In addition, the seals used in our cylinders are engineered and manufactured in Italy under strict quality
standards. Our MH300 series single acting dual trunnion mount telescopic cylinders are fit, form and function

48175 Gratiot Ave
Chesterfield, MI 48051
Toll Free: 800.323.8416
Tel: 253.604.0400
Sizes/Measurements are in inches rounded to nearest fraction - All cylinders are Single Acting and have a MAX Working Pressure of 2900psi
A B C D E F G H J K L M
Model Code Total
Stroke
Closed
Length
Overall
Length (in) (in) (in) (in) (in) (in) (in) (in) (in) SAE Weight
(lbs)
MH300-5-3-130 130 6 1/4 57 2 3/16 7 2 1 7/8 1 1/4 6 1/2 11 11 1/2 9 12 355
MH300-5-3-140 140 6 1/4 60 2 3/16 7 2 1 7/8 1 1/4 6 1/2 11 11 1/2 9 12 375
MH300-5.7-4-150 150 7 5/8 59 1/2 2 3/16 8 2 2 1/4 1 1/2 7 1/2 12 13 3/16 10 3/16 16 495
MH300-5.7-4-160 160 7 5/8 59 1/2 2 3/16 8 2 2 1/4 1 1/2 7 1/2 12 13 3/16 10 3/16 16 495
MH300-5.7-4-170 170 7 5/8 59 1/2 2 3/16 8 2 2 1/4 1 1/2 7 1/2 12 13 3/16 10 3/16 16 495
METARIS® MAILHOT® HYVA®
MH300-5-3-130 G3 130-5-3 FC A5.5-3-127-K6-HC
MH300-5-3-140 G3 140-5-3 FC A5.5-3-137-K6-HC
MH300-5.7-4-150 G3 150-5.7-4 FC A6.5-4-146-K8-HC